W02040071 – Rev 0.6                          1                             www.way-on.com
WR0518
Fast Transient Response, 500mA, CMOS LDO
1. General Description
The WR0518 series is a high accuracy, low noise,
high speed, high PSRR, low dropout CMOS Linear
regulator. The WR0518 is a linear regulator capable
of supplying 500mA output current. The input voltage

V
OUT
=1.8V
IOUT=0mA
W02040071 – Rev 0.6                         7                            www.way-on.com
WR0518
Fast Transient Response, 500mA, CMOS LDO
Figure 7. WR0518-11FF6R
Shutdown Current vs. VIN & Ambient Temperature
Figure 8. WR0518-18FF6R
Shutdown Current vs. VIN & Ambient Temperature
Figure 9. WR0518-11FF6R
Regulation vs. VIN (Line Regulation) & Ambient Temperature
Figure 10. WR0518-18FF6R
Regulation vs. VIN (Line Regulation) & Ambient Temperature
Figure 11. WR0518-11FF6R
Regulation vs. VIN (Line Regulation) & Ambient Temperature
Figure 12. WR0518-18FF6R
Regulation vs. VIN (Line Regulation) & Ambient Temperature
0

VOUT=1.8V
IOUT=300mA
W02040071 – Rev 0.6                         8                            www.way-on.com
WR0518
Fast Transient Response, 500mA, CMOS LDO
 Figure 13. WR0518-11FF6R
Regulation vs. VIN (Line Regulation) & Ambient Temperature
 Figure 14. WR0518-18FF6R
Regulation vs. VIN (Line Regulation) & Ambient Temperature
 Figure 15. WR0518-11FF6R
Quiescent Current vs. IOUT & Ambient Temperature
 Figure 16. WR0518-18FF6R
Quiescent Current vs. IOUT & Ambient Temperature
Figure 17. WR0518-11FF6R
Enable Threshold vs. Ambient Temperature
Figure 18. WR0518-18FF6R
Enable Threshold vs. Ambient Temperature
1.00
1.05
1.10

D1 1.50 1.60 1.70
E 1.90 2.00 2.10
E1 0.85 0.95 1.10
e 0.65BSC
Nd 1.30BSC
L 0.18 0.25 0.35
h 0.15 0.25 0.30
W02040071 – Rev 0.6                         20                            www.way-on.com
WR0518
Fast Transient Response, 500mA, CMOS LDO
17. Ordering Information
PART NUMBER
OUTPUT
VOLTAGE
PACKAGE PACKING QUANTITY MARKING*
WR0518-07FF6R 0.7V DFN2×2-6 10k/Reel 518 07 XXXX
WR0518-08FF6R 0.8V DFN2×2-6 10k/Reel 518 08 XXXX
WR0518-09FF6R 0.9V DFN2×2-6 10k/Reel 518 09 XXXX
WR0518-10FF6R 1.0V DFN2×2-6 10k/Reel 518 10 XXXX
WR0518-105FF6R 1.05V DFN2×2-6 10k/Reel 518 105 XXXX
WR0518-11FF6R 1.1V DFN2×2-6 10k/Reel 518 11 XXXX
WR0518-12FF6R 1.2V DFN2×2-6 10k/Reel 518 12 XXXX
WR0518-15FF6R 1.5V DFN2×2-6 10k/Reel 518 15 XXXX
WR0518-18FF6R 1.8V DFN2×2-6 10k/Reel 518 18 XXXX
WR0518-28FF6R 2.8V DFN2×2-6 10k/Reel 518 28 XXXX
WR0518-30FF6R 3.0V DFN2×2-6 10k/Reel 518 30 XXXX
WR0518-31FF6R 3.1V DFN2×2-6 10k/Reel 518 31 XXXX
WR0518-33FF6R 3.3V DFN2×2-6 10k/Reel 518 33 XXXX
* XXXX is variable.
Contact Information
No.1001, Shiwan(7) Road, Pudong District, Shanghai, P.R.China.201207
Tel: 86-21-50310888 Fax: 86-21-50757680 Email: market@way-on.com